

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 17797/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).6570/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CRLA No. 270/2001  
of The COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

CHARKA MAHTO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.SEC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

For the reasons stated in the application for  
restoration, the application for restoration is allowed.  
The order dated 28th August, 2009 dismissing the special  
leave petition in default is recalled and the special leave  
petition is restored to its original number.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the petitioner  
shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial  
Court.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master