

8ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 13950

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in CRLA No. 270/2001  
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BIHARI MAHTO Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TH:CHIEF SECY Respondent(s)

With Crl.Mp 13950/2010 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant be  
released on bail on furnishing a personal bond to the  
satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with S.T. No.  
310 of 1993.

Tag with Criminal Appeal @ S.L.P.(Criminal) No.8016  
of 2009.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master