

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7654/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 122 OF 2010

CHARKA MAHTO Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND TR.SEC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Mr. Kumari Alka, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

In this case, the appellant had already been granted
bail by this Court on 16.11.2009.

We direct that the appellant shall be released on bail
on furnishing personal bond to the satisfaction of the
trial court in the case concerned.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master