

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 379/2010

MADAN MOHAN MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1298/2010 (II-A)Cr1.A. No. 332/2011 (II-A)

Date : 11-07-2018 This appeal were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appeal preferred by Charka Mahto has not been listed.

He further submits that Charka Mahto and Bihari Mahto have passed away. He seeks two weeks' time to file death certificate and other documents.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted.

Registry is directed to list the appeal preferred by Charka Mahto along with these matters.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER