

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 379/2010

MADAN MOHAN MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1298/2010 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 122/2010 (II-A)

Cr1.A. No. 332/2011 (II-A)

Date : 29-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR  
Ms. Sunita Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

A request for short adjournment is made due to the personal difficulty of the learned arguing counsel for the appellant(s). The learned counsel for the respondent(s) has no objection if the hearing of the appeals is deferred.

List after one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR