

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.122 OF 2010

CHARKA MAHTO . . . APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF JHARKHAND . . . RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1298 OF 2010

BIHARI MAHTO . . . APPELLANT(S)

VS.

STATE OF JHARKHAND . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellant-Charka Mahto in Criminal Appeal No.122/2010 and appellant-Bihari Mahto in Criminal Appeal No.1298/2010 have expired during the pendency of these appeals. The appeals, thus, abate and are, accordingly, dismissed as having been abated.

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

.....J.
[DINESH MAHESHWARI]

New Delhi;
January 31, 2019.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 379/2010

MADAN MOHAN MAHTO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH Cr1.A. Nos.122/2010, 1298/2010 and 332/2011

Date : 31-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Apurb Lal, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR
Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Mr. Kamakhya Srivastava, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kumar Choudhuri, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal Nos.379/2010 and 332/2011

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Criminal Appeal Nos.122/2010 and 1298/2010

The Criminal Appeals are dismissed as having been abated in terms of the signed order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)